
No, DUExm PGUGCBCS2024/13 

M. Ed. (CBCS), 

M. Tech. 

This is for intormation of all concerned that the last dates for submission of Examination fees and forms for 
the Even Semester (Regular/Backlog/Betterment) Examinations, 2024 of various programes as stated 
below have been fixed as under -

PROGRAMMES 

PGDCP (CBCS) 

Mechanical Engineering/ Computer 

Science & Engineering / Electronics & 
Communication Engineering 
MBA (CBCS/ Non-CBCS). 
Home Science (CBCS/ Non 
CBCS)LLM/B. Pharm/MTTM 

Eco Restoration (Non-CBCS) 
PGDTTPM 

B. Music (CBCS) 

5-Yr. Integrated (BA/ BBA/ B.Com.) 
LLB 

3 Years LL.B. (6" Semester) 

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY 

DIBRUGARH-786004 (Assam) 
(Examinations Branch) 

3 Years LL.B. (4" Semester) 
3 Years LL.B. (2d Semester) 
BBA/ BSW 

Mark-sheet Fee 
Centre Fee 
Late Fine Fee 

Non-Collegiate Fee 

NOTIEICATION 

Without Fine :29.04.2024 
With Fine :30.04.2024 

4. 

6. 

State Bank Collect portal. 

Exam Fee 

Regular/ 
Backlog (more 

than one 

paper) 
L.500/ 

1,500/ 

1,400/ 

1400/ 

1,400/ 
1,300/ 
1.200/ 
950/ 

850/ 

1,100/ 
950/ 
850/ 
850/ 

Backlog 
Single 
Paper 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

The DR (F&A) i/c, D.U for favour of information. 

350/ 
350/ 
350/ 

350/ 

3507 

--

350/ 

2. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University for favour of information. 

Practical 
Fee, if any 

700/ 

The Joint Controller of Examinations C' DU for information. 

700/ 

700/ 

The Deputy Controller of Examinations 'B' i/c., DU for information. 

700/ 
700/ 

1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University for favour of information. 

450/ 

400/ 
400/ 

Dute. 17,04.2024 

Project 
Fee. if 

any 

700/ 

700/ 

700/ 

Consolidated statemnent for numbers of students in each paper/subject must be submitted along with the 
exanination forms. 

Dissert 
ation 

Note: The on-campus students of Dibrugarh University are to pay the examination fee through the 

150/ 

Fee, if 

250/ 
300/ 
700/ 

The Programmer, DU with a request to upload in the Dibrugarh University Website. 
9. Office File. 

3. All Heads/ Chairpersons of the Departments/Study Centres, DU for information & necessary action. 

an 

750/ 

(Dr. P.K. Kakoty) 
Controller of Examinations 

Dibrugarh University 

All the Principals/Directors/Course Co-ordinators of the Colleges/Institutes/Study Centers offering 
the above programnes under Dibrugarh University for information and necessary action, 

(Dr. P.K. Kakoty) 
Controller of Examinations 

Dibrugarh University 

Administrator
Rectangle

Administrator
Rectangle
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