

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY DIBRUGARH – 786004 (Assam) (Examinations Branch)

No. DU/Exam/PG/UG/CBCS/2024/13

Date. 17.04.2024

NOTIFICATION

This is for information of all concerned that the last dates for submission of Examination fees and forms for the Even Semester (Regular/Backlog/Betterment) Examinations, 2024 of various programmes as stated below have been fixed as under :-

PROGRAMMES	Exam Fee				Dissert
	Regular/ Backlog (more than one paper)	Backlog Single Paper	Practical Fee, if any	Project Fee, if any	ation Fee, if any
<u>M. Tech.</u> Mechanical Engineering/ Computer Science & Engineering / Electronics & Communication Engineering	1,500/-	350/-	700/-	700/-	-
MBA (CBCS/ Non-CBCS),	1,400/-	350/-		700/-	
Home Science (CBCS/ Non- CBCS)/LLM/B. Pharm/MTTM	1,400/-	350/-	700/-	700/-	-
Eco Restoration (Non-CBCS)	1,400/-	350/-	700/-		
PGDTTPM	1,300/-	350/-	700/-		
PGDCP (CBCS)	1,200/-	350/-	700/-		
B. Music (CBCS)	950/-	350/-	450/-		
5-Yr. Integrated (BA/ BBA/ B.Com.) LLB	850/-	350/-		-	
3 Years LL.B. (6th Semester)	1,100/-	350/-	400/-		
3 Years LL.B. (4th Semester)	950/-		400/-		
3 Years LL.B. (2 nd Semester)	850/-				
BBA/ BSW	850/-	350/-			
Mark-sheet Fee				150/-	
Centre Fee				250/-	
Late Fine Fee				300/-	
Non-Collegiate Fee Consolidated statement for numbers of students in each paper/subject must be subm				700/-	

Without Fine : 29.04.2024 With Fine : 30.04.2024

Consolidated statement for numbers of students in each <u>paper/subject</u> must be submitted along with the examination forms.

Note: The on-campus students of Dibrugarh University are to pay the examination fee through the State Bank Collect portal.

(Dr. P.K. Kakoty) Controller of Examinations Dibrugarh University

Copy to -

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 2. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 3. All Heads/ Chairpersons of the Departments/Study Centres, DU for information & necessary action.
- All the Principals/Directors/Course Co-ordinators of the Colleges/Institutes/Study Centers offering the above programmes under Dibrugarh University for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Joint Controller of Examinations 'C' DU for information.
- 6. The Deputy Controller of Examinations 'B' i/c., DU for information.
- 7. The DR (F&A) i/c, D.U for favour of information.
- 8. The Programmer, DU with a request to upload in the Dibrugarh University Website.

9. Office File.

ann 24

(Dr. P.K. Kakoty) Controller of Examinations Dibrugarh University